Highlights
• Next-generation high performance core
switch offering high density 100G and
400G interfaces and Extreme Fabric in a
compact 2RU fixed modular form factor.
• Extreme Platform ONETM,
ExtremeCloudTM IQ management.
• Automated provisioning and secure

www.extremenetworks.com 4
Preliminary — subject to change until product release
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
7830-32CE-8DE 7830 Chassis with 32x100G QSFP28 ports and 8x400G QSFP-DD Fixed ports, 2 unpopulated VIM Slots, No PSU
or Fans
7830-32CE-8DE-AC-F 7830 Chassis with 32x100G QSFP28 ports and 8x400G QSFP-DD Fixed ports, 2 unpopulated VIM Slots,
2x2400W AC PSU with FB Cooling, 4xFans with FB cooling
7830-32CE-8DE-AC-R 7830 Chassis with 32x100G QSFP28 ports and 8x400G QSFP-DD Fixed ports, 2 unpopulated VIM Slots,
2x2400W AC PSU with BF Cooling, 4xFans with BF cooling
7830-VIM-16CE 7830 VIM with 16x100G QSFP28 ports
7830-VIM-24CE 7830 VIM with 24x100G SFP56-DD ports
7000-PRMR-LIC-P Premier License for 7000 Series
7000-MACSEC-LIC-P MACSec License for 7000 Series
Accessories
Part Number Description